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ENETE
ENETE

Please read this manual thoroughly prior to use, and keep it for
future reference.

Veuillez lire ce mode d” emploi attentivement avant |” utilisation et
conservez-le pour toute référence ultérieure,

Lea este manual del usuario atentamente antes del uso y
consérvelo para futuras consultas.

A ABUREBAR E BRH VL S ATICREL TSV,




1. Specifications

Name: Digital GaN Intelligent Desktop Fast Charger

Model No.: CCGAN240CS

Input: AC 110-240V~, 50/60Hz, 3.5A Max

DC Output: 20V~12A Max.

Type-C1;Type-C2/Type-C3 Output: 5V-3A; 9V=3A; 12V~3A;
15V-3A; 20V~54; 28V~5A Max.

USB Output: 5V-3A; 9V~3A; 12V~2.5A Max.
DC+Type-CLType-C2/Type-C3 Output: 140W+100W Max.
DC+USB Output: 140W+30W Max.
DC+Type-CLType-C2+Type-C2/Type-C3 Output:
140W+65W+30W Max.

DC+Type-CLType-C2/Type-C3+USB Output: 140W+65W-+30W Max.
DC+Type-CL+Type-C2+Type-C3 Output: L4OW-+E0W+20W+18W Max.
DC+Type-CL¢Type-C2+Type-C2/Type-C3+USB Output:
L40W+60W+20W-+18W Max
DC+Type-CL+Type-C2+Type-C3+USB Output:
140W+45W+18W+18W-+18W Max.
Type-C1/Type-C2+Type-C2/Type-C3 Output: 140W+100W Max.
Type-C1¢Type-C2/Type-C3+USB Output: 140W+30W Max.
Type-Cl+Type-C2+Type-C3 Output: 140W+65W-+30W Max.
Type-C1/Type-C2+Type-C2/Type-C3+USB Output:
140W+65W+30W Max.

Type-Cl+Type-C2+Type-C3+USB Output: 14OW-+60W+20W-+18W Max.
DC 140W: 20V~7A Max.

Type-C 100W: 5V~3A; 9V~3A; 12V=3A; 15V~3A; 20V~5A Max.
Type-C 65W: 5V~3A; 9V~3A; 12V~3A; 15V~3A; 20V-3.25A Max.
Type-C 60W: 5V~3A; 9V~3A; 12V~3A; 15V~3A; 20V~3A Max,
Type-C 45W: 5V~3A; 9V~3A; 12V~3A; 15V~3A; 20V-2.25A Max.
Type-C 30W: 5V-~3A; 9V~3A; 12V~2.54; 15V~2A; 20V~1.5A Max.
Type-C 20W: 5V~3A; 9V~2.22A; 12V~1.67A Max.

Type-C 18W: 5V-~3A; 9V~2A; 12V~1.5A Max.

USB 18W: 5V-3A; 9V~2A; 12~1.5A Max.

Size: 42X69.6 X 114.9mm

Net weight: ~628 g
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2. Content

Charger X1

User manual X 1

Warranty card X1

DC (5.5mm) - DC (5.5mm) 240W fast charging cable x 1 (cable only
included in the set, not in the individual product)

DC (5.5mm) - DC (4.5mm) adapter cable x 1

DC (5.5mm) - square plug adapter cable x 1

240W Type-C to Type-C superior series fast charging data cable x 1

3. Overview

uss
Type-C3 |

DC port

TydeC2 Type-Cl

4. Description

This product uses a new type of semiconductor material (GaN
Gallium Nitride) and industry-leading digital power technology,
making it smaller in size and more efficient

The product can be controlled remotely and has both whole
machine and single port timing settings through the Baseus App. It
can also monitor the product status in real time and provide
immediate notifications and solutions for any abnormalities
through the app (in Bluetooth connectivity mode).

The product has multiple interfaces (3X Type-C + 1 X USB-A + 1XDC)
for charging multiple devices, compatible with some Lenovo, HP,
and other gaming laptops for fast charging. It supports PD3.1 140W,
PD3.0 100W, and below for laptop fast charging, and provides PD
and QC fast charging for most smartphones, It also supports PPS,
AFC, SCP, PD3.0, QC3.0, and other fast charging protocols, with
built-in multiple safety protection circuits for overcurrent,
overvoltage, and temperature
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5. Operation

1. Press and hold the button for 1 second: Power onj/off.

2. Double-click the switch: Charger screen on/off (when the screen is
off, the button remains lit for indication).

3. Press for 5 seconds: Reset the charger to factory settings, cancel
child lock settings.

Display

1. If the charging interface on the app is showing "OF" (off) when
the device is turned off, you need to restart it through the app.

2. single port flashing and displaying "E1" indicates the charger
has entered over-current protection

3. Single port flashing and displaying "E2" indicates the charger
has entered short circuit protection.4.Single port flashing and
displaying "E3" indicates the charger has entered over-voltage
protection.

6. App Installation

+Scan the QR code with your mobile device to obtain the download
link, or enter the corresponding download link (in other languages)
in your browser to download the app.

-Please follow the app's instructions to register and log in (if already
registered, log in directly), and refer to the instructions to add
products for linking and operation.

«Device Connection Instructions: Please plug the charger into a
power source and turn on your phone's Bluetooth. Place your
phone near the charger and open the Baseus app. Tap on the "Add
Device" button and locate "BS-GaN240" to proceed with the device
addition.

*Note: The device can only be connected to the app via Bluetooth.
There s no Wi-Fi connection available, making it suitable for indoor
wireless control only, with no outdoor remote control

Baseus App
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App Icons

® rmer
( L ) Power button

’r Key for prioritizing maximum power output

& Visualized waveform chart for charging safety

7. Operating Environment

Use ambient temperature: nontropical area with a temperature of
0-25°C.
Storage ambient temperatures: 0-40°C

8. Reminder

+Please read all Instructions and Warnings before using this
product; improper usage may cause product damages or safety
hazards.

-Do not keep the product in harsh environments with high
temperatures, intense light and strong magnetic field, or near a fire
source.

«Improper usage may cause product damages, property damages,
orinjuries.

- Consumers are liable for any physical and property damage due to
any improper use of the product not mentioned herein, and Baseus
will not be held liable to any applicable laws.

-DONOT disassemble or modify this product without a
professional’s supervision.

-Use of household appliances or loads in excess of the output
current of this product shall be avoided (no output due to circuit
protection)
DO NOT apply any physical force! Including throwing, banging,
stumping, or applying pressure.
Warning: Please follow the safety instructions; improper usage
may cause fire, electric shock, damage, or injuries.



1. Paramétres du produit

Nom: Chargeur rapide de bureau intelligent GaN numérique

N° de modéle : CCGAN240CS

Entrée : 110-240 VCA-, 50/60 Hz, 3,54 max

Sortie CC:20V~12Amax.

Sortie Type-CL/ Type-C2/ Type-C3:5V~3A;9V~3A; 12V-3A;
15V-3A;20V-5A; 28 V-5 Amax.

Sortie USB: 5V~3A;9V~3A; 12V-2,5 Amax

Sortie CC + Type-C1  Type-C2  Type-C3: 140 W+ 100W max.
Sortie CC+ USB : 140 W+ 30 W max.

Sortie CC + Type-C1 / Type-C2+ Type-C2; Type-C3
140W+65W+30W max.

Sortie CC+ Type-C1/ Type-C2 Type-C3+ USB:
140W+65W+30W max.

Sortie CC + Type-CL + Type-C2+ Type-C3:

140W-+60W-+20 W+ 18 W max.

Sortie CC + Type-C1/ Type- c2+Type €2/ Type-C3+USB:
140W+B0W+20W+18Wm

Sortie CC+ Type-CL+ TyperCZ +Type-C3+USB
T40W+45W+18W+ 18 W+ 18 W max

Sortie Type-CL/ Type-C2 + Type-C2 / Type-C3: 140W + 100W max.
Sortie Type-CL/ Type-C2/ Type-C3 + USB: 140 W+ 30 W max.
Sortie Type-CL + Type-C2 + Type-C3: 140 W+ 65 W+ 30 W max.
Sortie Type-C1/ Type-C2 + Type-C2 / Type-C3 + USB:

140 W+ 65 W +30W max.

Sortie Type-CL + Type-C2 + Type-C3+ USB:
140W+60W-+20 W+ 18 W max.

CC 140 W:20V~7 Amax.

Type-C 100W:5V-3A;9V~3 A; 12V=3A; 15V~3 A; 20 V=5 Amax.
Type-C 65 W:5V=3A;9V~3A; 12V~3A; 15V~3A;20V~325A max
Type-C60W:5V=3A;9V~3A; 12V~3A; 15V~3A;20 V-3 Amax
Type-C45W:5V=3A;9V~3A; 12V~3A; 15V~3A;20V~2,25 Amax.
Type-C30W:5V~3A;9V~3A; 12V~2,5A;15V=~2A; 20V-~15Amax.
Type-C20W:5V=3A;9V~2,22A; 12V~167 Amax.

Type-C 18W:5V=3A;9V~2A; 12V~15Amax.
USB18W:5V~3A;9V~2A; 12V~15Amax

Taille: 42X69,6 X 1149 mm

Poids net: ~628 ¢
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2. Liste d’ emballage

1 chargeur
1moded’ emploi

1 carte de garantie

1 cable de charge rapide CC (5,5 mm) - CC (5,5 mm) 240 W (cable
inclus uniquement dans 'ensemble, pas dans le produit individuel)
1 cable adaptateur CC (5,5 mm) - CC (4,5 mm)

1 cable adaptateur CC (5,5 mm) - fiche carrée

1cable de données et charge rapide série supérieure 240 W Type-C
vers Type-C

3. Description générale

uss

Prise CC
Type-C31 -

TydeC2 Type-Cl

4. Description du produit

Ce produit utilise un nouveau type de matériau semi-conducteur (le
nitrure de gallium GaN) et une technologie d'alimentation
numérique de pointe, ce qui lui permet d’ étre plus petit et plus
efficace.

Le produit peut étre commandé a distance, il dispose a la fois de
réglages de minuteries de I appareil complet et d'une seul prise
dans ['application Baseus. L" application peut également surveiller
|'état du produit en temps réel et fournir des notifications et des
solutions immédiates pour toute anomalie (par le Bluetooth).

Le produit comporte plusieurs prises (3 Type-C + 1 USB-A + 1 CC)
pour charger plusieurs appareils, compatibles avec certains
ordinateurs portables Lenovo, HP et autres pour une charge rapide.
Il prend en charge PD3.1 140 W, PD3.0 100 W et moins pour la charge
rapide des ordinateurs portables, et fournit une charge rapide PD et
QC pour la plupart des smartphones. Il prend également en charge
PPS, AFC, SCP, PD3.0, QC3.0 et d'autres protocoles de charge rapide,
avec plusieurs circuits de protection de sécurité intégrés contre les
surintensités, les surtensions et la température.
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5. Utilisation

1. Appui pendant 1 secondes sur le bouton : Marchey/arrét.

2. Appui deux fois sur | interrupteur : Marche/arrét de I' écran du
chargeur (I'écran est éteint, le bouton reste allumé pour
l'indication).

3. Appui pendant 5 secondes : Réinitialisation du chargeur aux
réglages d'usine, annulation du verrouillage enfant.

Affichage

1. Si l'interface de charge de l'application affiche « OF » (OFF, arrét)
lorsque I'appareil est éteint, vous devez le redémarrer dans
I'application.

2. Le clignotement d'une seul prise et I affichage « E1 » indiquent
que le chargeur a activé sa protection contre les surintensités.

3. Le clignotement d'une seul prise et I affichage « £2 » indiquent
que le chargeur a activé sa protection contre les court-circuits.

4. Le clignotement d'une seul prise et I affichage « £3 » indiquent
que le chargeur a activé sa protection contre les surtensions.

6. Installation de 'application

Scannez le code QR avec votre appareil mobile pour obtenir le lien
de téléchargement, ou entrez le lien de téléchargement
correspondant (pour d'autres langues) dans votre navigateur pour
télécharger I'application.

Veuillez suivre les instructions de l'application pour vous inscrire et
vous connecter (si vous étes déja inscrit, connectez-vous
directement) et reportez-vous aux instructions afin d’ ajouter des
produits pour la liaison et le fonctionnement

Instructions de connexion de l'appareil : Veuillez brancher le
chargeur & une alimentation et activer le Bluetooth de votre
téléphone. Placez votre téléphone prés du chargeur et ouvrez
l'application Baseus. Appuyez sur le bouton « Ajouter un appareil »
ettrouvez le « BS-GaN240 » pour ajouter ['appareil.

Remarque : L'appareil ne peut étre connecté & l'application que via
Bluetooth. Aucune connexion Wi-Fi n” est disponible, il n” est donc
adapté qu’ a une commande sans fil en intérieur, sans commande &
distance en extérieur.

[r* )
L

Baseus App
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Icdnes de [ application

® winver

( ! ) Bouton d'alimentation

B touche poura sortie de puissance maximale en priorité

P Graphique en forme d'onde visualisé pour la
sécurité de la charge

7. Environnement d’ utilisation

Température ambiante d’ utilisation : zone non tropicale avec une
température de 0-25 °C.

Températures ambiantes de stockage : 0-40 °C

8. Conseils

~Veuillez lire toutes les instructions et tous les avertissements avant
d'utiliser ce produit. Une utilisation incorrecte endommagera le
produit ou mettra des personnes en danger.

+Ne gardez pas le produit dans des environnements difficiles avec
des températures élevées, une forte lumigre et un fort champ
magnétique, ou prés d'une source de feu.

+Une mauvaise utilisation du produit peut facilement endommager
le produit ou mettre en danger la sécurité des personnes et des
biens.
«Le consommateur sera responsable de tout dommage personnel
et matériel résultant d'une utilisation contraire aux
recommandations du mode d” emploi ou dans l'ignorance de
l'avertissement, et notre société ne pourra étre tenue pour
responsable.
+Le démontage de ce produit par des non-professionnels est
strictement interdit.
«L'utilisation d'appareils électroménagers ou de charges dépassant
I" intensité de sortie de ce produit doit étre évitée (absence de sortie
due 4 la protection de circuit).
- Bvitez les actions qui pourraient endommager 'appareil, telles que
le laisser tomber, le lancer, marcher dessus, etc.
Avertissement : veuillez suivre les consignes de sécurité
ci-dessus, sinon il existe un risque d'incendie, de choc
électrique, de dommages ou de blessures.
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1. Especificaciones del Producto

Nombre: Cargador rapido de escritorio, inteligente, con tecnologfa
GaNy digital

N.° de modelo: CCGAN240CS

Entrada: CA 110-240 V~, 50/60 Hz, 3,5 A miax.

Salida CC: 20V-12 Améx

Salida Tipo-C1/Tipo-C2/Tipo-C3: 5V~3 A, 9V~3 A; 12 V-3 A, 15V-3 A;
20V-5A; 28V~5Amax.

Salida USB: 5V~3 A;9V-3 A; 12V-2,5 Amix.

Salida CC + Tipo-C1/Tipo-C2/Tipo-C3: 140 W + 100 W max.

Salida CC+USB: 140 W +30 W mix.

Salida CC + Tipo-C1/Tipo-C2 + Tipo-C2/Tipo-C3:

140 W+ 65 W+ 30 W méx,

Salida CC + Tipo-C1/Tipo-C2/Tipo-C3 + USB: 140 W + 65 W + 30 W méx
Salida CC +Tipo-C1+ Tipo-C2 + Tipo-C3;

140W+60W+20 W+ 18 W méx.

Salida CC +Tipo-C1/Tipo-C2+ Tipo-C2/Tipo-C3+ USB:

140 W+ 60 W+ 20 W+ 18 W mx.

Salida CC + Tipo-C1 + Tipo-C2 + Tipo-C3+ USB:

140 W+ 45 W+ 18 W+ 18 W + 18 W méx.

Salida Tipo-C1/Tipo-C2+ Tipo-C2/Tipo-C3: 140 W + 100 W mix.
Salida Tipo-C1/Tipo-C2¢Tipo-C3 + USB: 140 W+ 30 W méx.

Salida Tipo-C1 + Tipo-C2 + Tipo-C3: 140 W+ 65 W+ 30 W méx.
Salida Tipo-C1/Tipo-C2 + Tipo-C2/Tipo-C3 + USB:

140 W+ 65 W+ 30 W méx.

Salida Tipo-C1+ Tipo-C2 + Tipo-C3 + USB:

140W+60 W+20W+18 W méx.

CC 140 W: 20V~7 Améx,

Tipo-C 100 W: 5V~3A; 9V~3A; 12V~3 A; 15 V=3 A; 20 V=5 A max.
Tipo-C 65 W: 5V~3 A;9V~3 A; 12V-~3 A; 15V~3 A; 20 V3,25 A méx
Tipo-C 60 W: 5V~3 A;9V~3 A; 12 V=3 A; 15V~3 A; 20 V-3 A méx,
Tipo-C 45 W: 5V~3 A;9V~3 A; 12V-3 A; 15V~3 A; 20V~2,25 A méx.
Tipo-C 30 W: 5V~3 A, 9V~3 A; 12V=2,5 A; 15V~2 A; 20 V=15 Amix.
Tipo-C 20 W: 5V~3 A;9V~2,22 A; 12 V=167 Amax.

Tipo-C 18 W: 5V~3 A;9V~2 A; 12V~1,5A méx

USB 18 W: 5V~3 A;9V~2 A; 12 V1,5 A méx,

Tamafio: 42 X 69,6 X 1149 mm

~628¢g

Peso neto:



2. Contenido

1 Cargador

1Manual del usuario

1 Tarjeta de garantia

1x Cable de carga répida CC (5,5 mm) - CC (5,5 mm) de 240 W (el
cable solo esté incluido en el conjunto, no en el producto individual)
1x Cable adaptador CC (5,5 mm) - CC (4,5 mm)

1x Cable adaptador de enchufe cuadrado CC (5,5 mm)

1xCable de datos de carga rapida de la serie Superior de 240 W
Tipo-Ca Tipo-C

3.Visién general del producto

usB
Type-C31

Puerto CC

TydeC2 Type-Cl

4. Descripcién del Producto

Este producto usa un nuevo tipo de material semiconductor (Nitruro
de galio GaN) y tecnologfa de energia digital lider en el sector, lo que
lo hace mas pequefio y mas eficiente.

€l producto se puede controlar de forma remotay posee
configuraciones de programacién para toda la maquina y para un
solo puerto mediante la aplicacion Baseus. También puede
supervisar el estado del producto en tiempo real y ofrece
notificaciones y soluciones inmediatas ante cualquier anomalia
mediante la aplicacion (en modo de conectividad Bluetooth)

El producto cuenta con multiples interfaces (3 X Tipo-C +1 X
USB-A+ 1 X CC) para cargar mdltiples dispositivos y es compatible
para la carga rapida de algunos ordenadores portatiles para juegos
Lenovo, HP y otros. Es compatible con PD3.1 de 140 W, PD3.0 de 100
W e inferiores para la carga rapida de portatiles, y ofrece carga
rapida PDy QC para la mayoria de los teléfonos inteligentes.
También es compatible con PPS, AFC, SCP, PD3.0, QC3.0 y otros
protocolos de carga rapida, con maltiples circuitos de proteccion de
seguridad integrados para sobrecorriente, sobretensién y exceso de
temperatura.
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5. Funcionamiento

1. Mantener pulsado el botén durante 1 s: Encendido/apagado.

2. Doble clic en el interruptor: Encender/apagar la pantalla del
cargador (cuando la pantalla ests apagada, el botén permanece
encendido para mostrarlo).

3. Pulsar durante 5 s: Restablecer el cargador a la configuracién de
fabrica; cancela la configuracion de bloqueo para nifios.

Pantalla

1.Silainterfaz de carga de la aplicacion muestra “OF” (apagado)
cuando el dispositivo esta apagado, debe reiniciarlo mediante la
aplicacion.

2.Si un solo puerto parpadeay muestra “E1”, indica que el
cargador ha entrado en proteccién contra sobrecorriente.

3.i un solo puerto parpadea y muestra “E2”, indica que el
cargador ha entrado en proteccion contra cortocircuitos

4.5i un solo puerto parpadea y muestra “3", indica que el
cargador ha entrado en proteccion contra sobretension.

6. Instalacién de la aplicacién

Escanee el cédigo QR con su dispositivo mévil para obtener el
enlace de descarga, o especifique el enlace de descarga
correspondiente (en otros idiomas) en su navegador para descargar
la aplicacion

Siga las instrucciones en la aplicacién para registrarse e iniciar
sesion (si ya esta registrado, inicie sesion directamente) y consulte
las instrucciones para afiadir productos para su vinculacién y
funcionamiento.

Instrucciones de conexion del dispositivo: Conecte el cargador a una
fuente de alimentacién y encienda el Bluetooth de su teléfono.
Cologue su teléfono cerca del cargador y abra la aplicacién Baseus.
Toque el botén “Agregar dispositivo™ y localice “BS-GaN240” para
continuar afiadiendo el dispositivo.

Nota: El dispositivo solo se puede conectar a la aplicacién mediante
Bluetooth. No hay ninguna conexién Wi-Fi disponible, por lo que es
idéneo solo para control inaldmbrico en interiores, sin control
remoto para exteriores.

Baseus App
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Iconos de la aplicacién

® Temporizador

( ! ) Botén de alimentacién

B | vecta para dar prioridad a la méxima potencia de salida

[ Gréfico con forma de onda visualizado para
seguridad de carga
7. Entorno de Uso

Uso a temperatura ambiente: drea no tropical con una temperatura
de0-25°C.

Te ambiente de almacenamiento: 0-40 °C

8. Consejos

- Lea este documento atentamente antes de usar el dispositivo. Un
uso incorrecto dafiara el producto y pone en peligro la seguridad
personal.

+No guarde el producto en ambientes hostiles con altas
temperaturas, luz intensa y fuerte campo magnético, ni cerca de una
fuente de fuego.

+Es muy posible que el uso incorrecto del producto pueda causar
dafios al producto o poner en peligro la seguridad personal y de la
propiedad

~El usuario seré responsable de cualquier dafio personal y a la
propiedad que resulte del uso inadecuado contrario al manual del
usuario o de ignorar la advertencia, por lo cual nuestra empresa no
asumiré ninguna responsabilidad legal.

« Esté estrictamente prohibido el desmontaje de este producto por
parte de no profesionales.

« Evite usar aparatos domésticos o cargas que superen la corriente
de salida de este producto (no habré salida a causa de la proteccién
del circuito),

« Evite acciones que puedan dafiar el dispositivo, como dejarlo caer,
tirarlo, pisarlo, etc.

Advertencia: siga las instrucciones de seguridad anteriores. De
o contrario, existe riesgo de incendio, descarga eléctrica, dafios
u otras lesiones personales.
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FJF:CCGAN240CS

A\F3:AC 110-240V~,50/60Hz. 3.5A A

DCHF7:20V-12A A
Type-C1{Type-C2/Type-C3H177:5V~3A9V~3A,12~3A15V-3A;
20V-5A,28V-5A A

USBH77:5V-3A0V-3A,12V-2.5A A
DC+Type-C1/Type-C2,Type-C3tH1: 140W+100W A
DC+USBLEF7: 140W+30W A
DC+Type-C1/Type-C2+Type-C2/Type-C3tH7: 140OW+65W+30W A
DC+Type-C1/Type-C2,Type-C3+USBHF: LAOW+65WH+30W ik
DC+Type-C1+Type-C2+Type-C3ti77: TAOW+60W+20W+18W A
DC+Type-C1/Type-C2+Type-C2/Type-C3+USBHIA
140WHE0W+20W+18W A
DC+Type-C1+Type-C2+Type-C3+USBH
140WHA5W+18WH1BW+18W A
Type-C1/Type-C2+Type-C2/Type-C3Hi77: T40W+100W A
Type-C1{Type-C2/Type-C3+USBH77: 140W+30W Sk
Type-CL+Type-C2+Type-C3tH7: 14OW+65W-+30W A
Type-CLiType-C2+Type-C2:Type-C3+USBLEF7: 140W+G5W+30W iRk
Type-CL+Type-C2+Type-C3+USBHIFT: 14OW+60W+20WH+18W A
DC 140W:20V=TA A

Type-C 100W: 5V=3A;9V=3A;12V=3A;15V=3A;20V=5A TR A
V=3A;15V=-3A,20V=3.25A A
V=3A;15V-3A,20V=3A K
V=3A;15V=-3A,20V=2.25A A
V=2.5A;15V=2A20V=1.5A ] A
Type-C 20W:5V- =2 22A12V=16TARK

Type-C 18W:5V- =2A12V=15A TRA

USB 18W:5V-3A; 9\/—-2A 12V=15A A

BRT X 42X69.6X1149mm

WAER #9628 g
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FCC Statement

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to
the following two conditions: (1) This device may not cause harmful
interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received,
including interference that may cause undesired operation

Warning: Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party
responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate the
equipment.

Note: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits
fora Class Bdigital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules, These
limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful
interference in a residential installation.

This equipment generates, uses, and can radiate radio frequency energy
and,if notinstalled and used in accordance with the instructions, may
cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no
guarantee that interference will not occurin a particular installation. If this.
equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television
reception, which can be determined by tuning the equipment off and on,
the useris encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of
the following measures:

(1) Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

(2)Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.

(3) Connect the equipmentinto an outlet on a circuit different from that to
which the receiver is connected

(4) Consultthe dealer or an experienced radiio / TV technician for help.

The following importer is the responsible party (for FCC matters only)
Company Name: BASEUS TECHNOLOGY (US) INC

Address: 421 S BROOKHURST ST SUITE 1312

ANAHEIM, CA 92804

Telephone: +6-145412699

This equipment complies with FCC radiation exposure limits set
forth for an uncontrolled environment. This equipment should be
installed and operated with a minimum distance of 20cm between
the radiator & your body. This transmitter must not be

co-located or operating in conjunction with any other antenna or
transmitter.
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Intertek
5000979 FCC ID : 2A482-CCGAN240CS

CONFORMS TO
UL STD.62368-1 @ @ .‘
CERTIFIED TO i ]

CSASTD.C22.2

NO.62368-1
Manufacturer: Dongguan Baolaipo Communication Technology Co, Ltd.
Add: No.11Vader Road,Hengli Village, Hengli Town,Dongguan City
Supervising Company: Shenzhen Baseus Technology Co, Ltd

Add: 2 Floor, Building B, Baseus Intelligence Park, No.2008, Xuegang Rd,
Gangtou Community, Bantian Street, Longgang District, Shenzhen

Hotline: +18002208056  Website: hitps:/;www.baseus.com

Official After-sales E-mail Address: care@baseus.com

PB4576Z-POAO

Designed by Baseus
1100011137

Madein China



